Division of Corporations cripts/efilcovr.exe

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H140000766503)))



H14000078650GA ECS

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : W. KEVIN RUSSELL, P.A. Account Number : 120050000181 Phone : (941)429-1871 Fax Number : (941)429-8961

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

| | | TAS 12 |
|--|----------|----------|
| FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. KAMAL & HASSAN, LLC | | LLAPR -1 |
| Certificate of Status | 0 | FC P |
| Certified Copy | 0 | AH S |
| Page Count | 02 | CONTROL |
| Estimated Charge | \$125.00 | |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

APR - 2 2013

T HAMPTON

FROM W. Kevin Russell (TUE) APR ⁴1 2014 12:46/ST. 12:46/No. 8902778901 P



April 1, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

,

W. KEVIN RUSSELL, P.A.

SUBJECT: KAMAL & HASSAN, LLC REF: W14000020534

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please complete the registered agents address you are missing the city and state information.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III FAX Aud. #: E14000076650 Letter Number: 114A00006858

RECEIVE ž 1 APR

FROM W. Kevin Russell

(TUE) APR 1 2014 12:47/ST. 12:48/No. 8302773301 P 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KAMAL & HASSAN, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the limited liability company (bereinafter referred to as the "Company") is "KAMAL & HASSAN, LLC."

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 3005 Caring Way, Unit 2, Port Charlotte, FL 33952.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent:

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: W. Kevin Russell, Esq., W. Kevin Russell, P.A., 14295 S. Tamiami Trail, North Port, FL 34287.

ARTICLE IV – Management:

The Company is to be managed by the members and therefore is a member-managed company.

ARTICLE V – Limitation on Agency Authority of Members:

Pursuant to Section 608.4235 of the Florida Limited Company Act, no member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to by my act this 2% day of 2014.

| In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true | | |
|--|----|--------|
| יים דיין ריים דיין ריים דיין | AH | |
| | 8 | \sim |

(TUE) APR 1 2014 12:47/61.12:40/No. 9302773301 P

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT OF KAMAL & HASSAN, LLC.

FROM

In Russell

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. My street address is 14295 S. Tamiami Trail, North Port, FL 34287. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

sell, Registered Agent

2014 APR -1 AM 8:

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.